

₪

C.A.No. 124-125 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 9-10 In Civil Appeal No.124-125/2002

SUPTD.OF POLICE (RURAL),KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.K.V.Iyer,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Krishnan.R. & Ms.D.S.Bharti,Advs.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

M/s. B.V.Deepak & D.Pillai,Advs.for
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent submits that respondent is entitled to cut and remove the trees from the property in question in view of the amendment to section 4 of the Kerala Preservation of Trees Act, 1986 (35 of 1986). The counsel for the State seeks time to get further instructions regarding the nature of the property in question.
List it after 3 weeks.

(Y.P. Dhamija) (Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master