

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 124-125 OF 2002

SUPTD.OF POLICE (RURAL),KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, c/delay in filing reply affidavit
 and office report)

Date: 11/08/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Agrawal,Adv.
 For Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by both parties that the proceedings under the Kerala Forests (Vesting and Management of Ecologically Fragile Lands)Act, 2003 between the parties is pending in regard to a larger area including the area which is the subject matter of these appeals. It is submitted that if the said matter is decided in favour of the State Government, there would be no need to proceed with these

2

appeals.

In view of the above, we adjourn this matter by six months with a request to Forest Tribunal under the said Act to hear and dispose of the matter (O.A.No.6 of 2009) expeditiously preferably within the said period of six months.

(O.P. Sharma)
 Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
 Court Master