

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 124-125 OF 2002

SUPTD.OF POLICE (RURAL),KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, c/delay in filing reply affidavit and office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As ordered by this Court on 11.8.2010,  
the Forest Tribunal for EFL cases has disposed  
of O.A. No.6/2009 on 22.1.2011.

In view of the above, learned counsel  
for the appellant and respondent seek short  
adjournment to secure the certified copy of the  
order and then make their submissions.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master