

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 124-125 OF 2002

SUPTD.OF POLICE (RURAL),KERALA & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

M. RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that during the pendency of these appeals, a notification under Kerala Forest (Vesting and Management of Ecologically Fragile Lands) Act, 2003 was issued in respect of the land involved in this case. Though the respondent filed O.A. No.6/2009 challenging the said notification, it was dismissed by the Tribunal. It is also stated that against the order of the Tribunal, the respondent filed MFA (Forest) No.60/2011 in the High Court of Kerala, which is pending.

In view of the above circumstances, learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment for a period of six months to await the decision in the MFA.

Accordingly, the appeals are adjourned for a period of six months.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master