

t

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 124-125 OF 2002

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (RURAL),  
KERALA AND OTHERS

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPAL AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants contended that in the light of the order passed by the Tribunal, which is affirmed by the High Court subsequently, these appeals have been rendered infructuous.

We accordingly dismiss the appeals as having become infructuous on account of subsequent developments that have taken place. Parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 18, 2012.  
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 124-125 OF 2002

SUPTD.OF POLICE (RURAL),KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shweta Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,A.O.R.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,A.O.R.  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of signed order, the appeals are  
dismissed. Parties to bear their own costs.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)